

MEDIA RELEASE

20 EMINENT CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY PLAYERS RECEIVE THE CIDB FELLOWSHIP AWARD 2023

KUALA LUMPUR, 16 November 2023 - The Construction Industry Development Board Malaysia (CIDB) today celebrated 20 distinguished players who received the **CIDB Fellowship Award 2023**, recognising industry role models who have continuously contributed to the development and improvement of the construction sector.

The Fellowship Award was presented by the **Minister of Works, Dato Sri Alexander Nanta Linggi**, during CIDB's Fellowship Award 2023 Night. Also present were **Chairman of CIDB Malaysia, Ir Haji Yusuf Bin Haji Abd. Wahab,** and **Chief Executive of CIDB Malaysia, Dato' Sr Mohd Zaid Zakaria**.

"The CIDB Fellowship Award is an opportunity for us to recognize the industry pioneers, who have championed construction excellence in a myriad of ways. At the same time, we are paying homage to their illustrious careers, as well as their vast experience that span decades," said **Dato Sri Alexander Nanta Linggi**.

The Fellows feted hold vast experience in various fields of the industry; including contractors, developers, construction professionals, academia, manufacturers and government agencies.

Today's CIDB Fellowship Award 2023 marks its third installation. The inaugural Award commemorated 65 Fellows, which was presented in conjunction with the statutory body's 20th anniversary in 2015, and in 2018 another batch was recognized.

Please refer to the attached fact sheet for the full list of recipients.

For more information, please visit: www.cidb.gov.my

#######

About CIDB Malaysia

The Construction Industry Development Board was established under the Construction Industry Development Act (Act 520) to develop the Capacity and Capability of the Construction Industry through Enhancement of Quality and Productivity by Placing Great Emphasis on Professionalism, Innovation and Knowledge in the Endeavour to Improve the Quality of Life.

2